
CENSUS STATISTICS. 

P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE VII. Infirmities—Deaf and dumb. 
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Classes. 1871. 1881. 1891. 1901. 

C A N A D A . 

By sex— 
Male 
Female 

By age1— 
Under 5 years 
5 to under 10 years .. 
10 to under 20 years. 
20 to under 40 years . 
40 to under 60 years 
60 to under 80 years . 
80 years and over.. . 
Not given 

By race or origin2— 

English 

French 
German 
Irish 
Scotch 
Other races . . . . 

By birthplace2— 

Canada 
United Kingdom. 
Other countries... 

By occupations-

Agricultural . . . 

Commercial 

Industrial 
Domestic 
Labourer 

Professional.... 
Nonproductive . 
Not given 

2,049 
1,740 

2,939 

2,457 

3,7S 5,396 

2,590 
2,229 

I 1,622 

J 

I 
J- 3,189 
I 

J 

3,789 5,396 4,819 

3,331 
2,843 

161 
518 

1,269 
2,035 
1,224 

737 
214 

16 

1,188 
2,657 

345 
907 
806 
271 

5,400 
522 
252 

2,669 
293 

1,000 
309 
446 
85 

813 
559 

1 Not taken in 1871-81. 
2 Not taken in 1871-81-91. 


