POPULATION.

TABLE VII. Infirmities—Deaf and dumb.

Classes.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
CANADA,				
By sex—	ļ	:		
Male	2,049	2,939	2,590	3,331
Female	1,740	2,457	2,229	2,843
By age ¹ —				
Under 5 years	į		1	161
5 to under 10 years			1,622	518
10 to under 20 years	!	-	إ	1,269
20 to under 40 years	- :	- 1	\ \ \ \ \	2,035
40 to under 60 years	_ !		0.100	1,224
60 to under 80 years	-	_	3,189	737
80 years and over			j ļ	214
Not given	3,789	5,396	×	16
By race or origin2	-			
English	_ +	•		1,188
French				2,657
German	_	_	:	345
Irish	_		:	907
Scotch	_			806
Other races	-	-	- [271
By birthplace ² —				
Canada		_		5,400
United Kingdom			٦,	522
Other countries	1			2 52
By occupation2—		i		
Agricultural				2,669
Commercial	i			293
Industrial	j		İ	1,000
Domestic.				309
Labourer	ί			446
Professional	ţ	İ	i	85
Non-productive	ļ			813
Not given	3,789	5,396	4,819	559

Not taken in 1871-81.
Not taken in 1871-81-91.